



## Hutchison Global Communications First to Deploy Infinera for Mobile Fronthaul Across Hong Kong

**Sunnyvale, Calif. and Hong Kong - March 9, 2016 -** Infinera, provider of Intelligent Transport Networks, and Hutchison Global Communications Limited (HGC), the fixed-line division of Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited (HTHKH; SEHK stock code: 215), announced the deployment of the Infinera TM-Series Mobile Fronthaul Solution across HGC's optical network in Hong Kong. The TM-Series Mobile Fronthaul Solution is a leader in this emerging fronthaul market, boasting low latency, superior synchronization, low power consumption and high density. It will allow HGC to provide mobile operators with high capacity active mobile fronthaul services within the Hong Kong region.

HGC owns an extensive fiber-optic network in Hong Kong and provides a broad set of communications services based on a commitment to innovative application of the latest technologies. HGC's four cross-border routes integrated three of mainland China's tier-one telecommunications operators with a world-class international network. This allows HGC to provide a comprehensive range of fixed-line telecommunications services locally and overseas, meeting the needs of international and local carriers, data centers, corporate businesses and residential broadband services.

The rapid deployment of 3G and 4G, along with the unrelenting growth of video, social media and cloud applications accessed via smart phones and tablets, is creating the need for more bandwidth to the cell tower. Mobile operators like HGC's sister company 3 Hong Kong are transforming their networks by driving fiber to the cell tower and moving to a centralized or cloud-RAN (Radio Access Network) architecture using Infinera's groundbreaking TM-Series Mobile Fronthaul Solution. This new fronthaul architecture prepares HGC and its mobile operator customers not only for growth of 3G and 4G but also for a smooth transition to 5G services.

The Infinera TM-Series Mobile Fronthaul Solution supports all of the Common Public Radio Interface (CPRI) and Open Base Station Architecture Initiative (OBSAI) rates, with HGC's initial services in Hong Kong ranging from 2.5 gigabits per second (Gb/s) to 10 Gb/s. HGC's deployment of the transponder-based active option of the Infinera Mobile Fronthaul Solution provides mobile fronthaul services featuring high bandwidth and low latency with superior synchronization performance. With these services, HGC's customers can reduce their operating expenses while improving RAN performance.

"We considered the mobile fronthaul solutions in the market and concluded that the Infinera TM-Series solution best enables HGC to deliver massive bandwidth with low latency, while being adaptive to the evolution of mobile technology," said Byron Chiang, Chief Technology Officer of HGC. "The Infinera team was highly responsive, able to deliver quickly and implement services required by us."

"We applaud HGC's deployment of the TM-Series for mobile fronthaul, leading what we expect to be global adoption of this technology," said Andrew Bond-Webster, vice president, regional sales APAC. "With this deployment HGC has transformed its mobile transport architecture and positioned themselves and their customers to effectively manage the tremendous growth of mobile data that should continue for the next several years."

## Contacts:

Infinera Media:
Anna Vue
Tel. +1 (916) 595-8157
avue@infinera.com

HGC Media:
Ada Yeung / Sandy Wong
Tel. +852 2128 3108 / +852 2128 5313
ada.yeung@hthk.com
sandy.wong@hthk.com

Infinera Investors:
Jeff Hustis
Tel: + 1 (408) 213-7150
ihustis@infinera.com

## **About Hutchison Global Communications Limited**

Hutchison Global Communications Limited (HGC) is a leading fixed-line operator, IT service provider, carrier's carrier and one of Hong Kong's largest-scale Wi-Fi service providers. HGC empowers local and overseas customers with one-stop international, corporate, data centre and residential broadband services. HGC owns and runs an extensive optical-fiber network, coupled with four cross-border routes integrated with three of mainland China's tier-one telecoms operators, plus a world-class international network. The company is committed to developing cloud computing services and offering high-speed Wi-Fi service under the "HGC on air" and "HGC on air EX" brands. HGC is a subsidiary of Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited (stock code: 215), a group member of CK Hutchison Holdings (stock code: 1). For more information on HGC, visit www.hgc.com.hk.

## **About Infinera**

Infinera (NASDAQ: INFN) provides Intelligent Transport Networks, enabling carriers, cloud operators, governments and enterprises to scale network bandwidth, accelerate service innovation and simplify optical network operations. Infinera's end-to-end packet-optical portfolio is designed for long-haul, subsea, data center interconnect and metro applications. Infinera's unique large scale photonic integrated circuits enable innovative optical networking solutions for the most demanding networks. To learn more about Infinera visit www.infinera.com, follow us on Twitter @Infinera and read our latest blog posts at blog.infinera.com.

Infinera and the Infinera logo are registered trademarks of Infinera Corporation.

This press release contains forward-looking statements including, but not limited to, statements relating to the technological and economic benefits of deploying the TM-Series Mobile Fronthaul Solution. These statements are not guarantees of results and should not be considered as an indication of future activity or future performance. Actual results may vary materially from these expectations as a result of various risks and uncertainties. Information about these risks and uncertainties, and other risks and uncertainties that affect Infinera's business, is contained in the risk factors section and other sections of Infinera's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 26, 2015 as filed with the SEC on February 23,

2016, as well subsequent reports filed with or furnished to the SEC. These reports are available on Infinera's website at <a href="www.infinera.com">www.infinera.com</a> and the SEC's website at <a href="www.sec.gov">www.sec.gov</a>. Infinera assumes no obligation to, and does not currently intend to, update any such forward-looking statements.